INTEGRA® MIS DAYS
Minimal Invasive Foot Surgery
Instructional & Practical course

October, 25" & 26" - Verona, Italy

Course director: Dr Mariano DePrado

INTEGRA"R




FRIDAY, OCTOBER 25

Part 1: Didactic Session and workshop on drybone* (Crowne Plaza Verona)

12:55
13:00
13:30
13:45
14:00

14:15

14:45

15:30
16:00
16:15

16:30
17:00
18:00

Introduction
General principles
Toe deformities
Metatarsalgias
Bunionette

Plantar plate rupture

Workshop on drybone 1st part
Hallux-Valgus

Calcaneal spur

Subtalar arthrodesis

Achilles tendon rupture
Workshop on drybone 2nd part

Conclusion

INTEGRA" MIS DAYS

October, 25" & 26" - Verona, Italy

Integra Staff
Mariano DEPRADO
Mariano DEPRADO
Mariano DEPRADO
Mariano DEPRADO
Mariano DEPRADO

Mariano DEPRADO
Mariano DEPRADO
Mariano DEPRADO
Mariano DEPRADO
Mariano DEPRADO
Mariano DEPRADO
Mariano DEPRADO



INTEGRA" MIS DAYS

October, 25" & 26 - Verona, Italy

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 26

Part 2: Practical Session (ICLO Teaching & Research Center)

08:30 Demonstation on specimen by the faculty Mariano DEPRADO
09:30 Attendees practice on specimen Attendees

11:00 Demonstation on specimen by the faculty Mariano DEPRADO
11:30 Attendees practice on specimen Attendees

12:30 Course conclusion All

*Accompanying persons are not allowed to attend the course neither the dinner.



Chairman
*Dr. M. Deprado

Accommodation & Course Venue

on Friday, October 25"

CROWNE PLAZA VERONA,
Via Belgio 16

37135 Verona

Italy

Pratical Session on Saturday,
October 26

ICLO Teaching & Research Center
Via Evangelista Torricelli, 15A,

37135 Verona
Italy

Dinner

A dinner will be organise on October 25th.
Place to be confirmed.

INTEGRA" MIS DAYS

October, 25" & 26 - Verona, Italy

Airport transfers for arrival and departure

You may use common taxis from the airpor.
The taxis' fees will be on each participant charges.

Contacts
Johana Allouche Marion Dutraive
Professional & Education Manager Orthopedics Coordinator, Project Events
johana.allouche@integralife.com marion.dutraive@integralife.com

Phone: +33 (0)6 46 65 16 39

Phone: +33 (0)631 878 123

INTEGRA=

LIMIT UNCERTAINTY ..



