# INTEGRA® MIS DAYS Minimal Invasive Foot Surgery Instructional & Practical course

October, 25<sup>th</sup> & 26<sup>th</sup> - Verona, Italy



Course director: Dr Mariano DePrado



# INTEGRA® MIS DAYS October, 25<sup>th</sup> & 26<sup>th</sup> - Verona, Italy

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 25 <sup>th</sup>			
Part 1: Didactic Session and workshop on drybone* (Crowne Plaza Verona)			
12:30	Welcome lunch		
12:55	Introduction	Integra Staff	
13:00	General principles	Mariano DEPRADO	
13:30	Toe deformities	Mariano DEPRADO	
13:45	Metatarsalgias	Mariano DEPRADO	
14:00	Bunionette	Mariano DEPRADO	
14:15	Plantar plate rupture	Mariano DEPRADO	
14:30	Coffee break		
14:45	Workshop on drybone 1st part	Mariano DEPRADO	
15:30	Hallux-Valgus	Mariano DEPRADO	
16:00	Calcaneal spur	Mariano DEPRADO	
16:15	Subtalar arthrodesis	Mariano DEPRADO	
16:30	Achilles tendon rupture	Mariano DEPRADO	
17:00	Workshop on drybone 2nd part	Mariano DEPRADO	
18:00	Conclusion	Mariano DEPRADO	
19:30	Meeting in the lobby and departure to the restaurant		
20:00	Dinner		

# INTEGRA® MIS DAYS October, 25<sup>th</sup> & 26<sup>th</sup> - Verona, Italy

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 26 <sup>th</sup>			
Part 2: Practical Session (ICLO Teaching & Research Center)			
08:00	Meeting in the Hotel Lobby and departure to the anatomical lab		
08:30	Demonstation on specimen by the faculty	Mariano DEPRADO	
09:30	Attendees practice on specimen	Attendees	
11:00	Demonstation on specimen by the faculty	Mariano DEPRADO	
11:30	Attendees practice on specimen	Attendees	
12:30	Course conclusion	All	
12:30	Lunch		
13:00	Departures		

## **INTEGRA® MIS DAYS**

October, 25<sup>th</sup> & 26<sup>th</sup> - Verona, Italy

## Chairman

• Dr. M. Deprado

# Accommodation & Course Venue on Friday, October 25<sup>th</sup>

**CROWNE PLAZA VERONA**, Via Belgio 16 37135 Verona Italy

## Pratical Session on Saturday, October 26<sup>th</sup>

ICLO Teaching & Research Center Via Evangelista Torricelli, 15A, 37135 Verona Italy

#### **Dinner**

A dinner will be organise on October 25th. Place to be confirmed.



# Airport transfers for arrival and departure

You may use common taxis from the airpor. The taxis' fees will be on each participant charges.

## **Contacts**

#### Johana Allouche

**Professional & Education Manager Orthopedics** johana.allouche@integralife.com

Phone: +33 (0)6 46 65 16 39

#### **Marion Dutraive**

Coordinator, Project Events marion.dutraive@integralife.com

Phone: +33 (0)631 878 123

